
 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 

 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 

 
 

 
 

C A O  A P P R O V A L   
 
 
The Chief Administrative Officer approved the following recommendation: 
 
Report Number: CAO 37/2025 
Approved: Friday, March 7, 2025 
 
 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk APPROVE the amendment to 
extend the loan agreement with The Canadian Museum of History (CMH) for the 
exhibition entitled Hockey to be displayed in the Chimczuk Museum from: 
Original term of loan:   
January 27, 2025 – May 16, 2025 
Original Display Period: 
February 8, 2025 – May 4, 2025 
 
To 
 
Amended term of loan:  
January 27, 2025 – May 23, 2025 
Revised Display Period:  
February 8, 2025 – May 11, 2025 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk EXECUTE Amendment No. 1 to 
Exhibition Loan Agreement satisfactory in financial content to the City Treasurer, in form 
to the City Solicitor, and in technical content to the Executive Director, Culture. 
 
 

Report Number: CAO 37/2025 
Clerk’s File: SR/14725 

 
 

Anna Ciacelli 
Deputy City Clerk / Supervisor of Council Services 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/


 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 

 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 

 
 

March 11, 2025 
 
Department Distribution 
 

Manager, Culture and Events 

Manager Development Revenue & Finance 
Administration 

Executive Director, Culture  

Acting Senior Executive Director, Community 
Services  

City Solicitor 

Acting Senior Executive Director, Corporate 
Services  

Commissioner, Community Services  

Deputy Treasurer Taxation, Treasury & 
Financial Planning 

Commissioner, Finance and City Treasurer 

Chief Administrative Officer 
 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/

